
No. Part Number Part Description QTY Vendor

1 17800

X870-32c Base

X870-32c Base unit, 32 10Gb/25Gb/40Gb/50Gb/100Gb QSFP28 Ports, unpopulated,

Extreme XOS Advanced Edge License, 2 unpopulated Power supply slots, 6 unpopulated fan module slots

1

2 17350
X690-48x-2q-4c

X690-48x-2q-4c Base unit, 48 1Gb/10GbSFP+ Ports,2 10Gb/40Gb QSFP+ports,4 10Gb/25Gb/40Gb/50Gb/100Gb QSFP28 ports
7

3 17115 Fan module FB Fan module,Front to Back airflow 48

4 10960 770W AC PSU f-B 770W AC Power supply, Front-to-Back airflow 16

5 10321 Extreme QSFP+to 4 xSFP+ fan-out copper cable,3m/10321/Extreme Networks 9

6 10411 100Gb,QSFP28- QSFP28 Direct attach passive copper cable,1m 4

7 10414 100Gb,QSFP28- QSFP28 Direct attach passive copper cable,5m 4

8 10305 Extreme 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lenghths of 3m 72

9 10306 Extreme 10GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lenghths of 5m 52

10 10302 10G BASE-LR SFP+, 1310nm, LC Connectore, transmission length of up to 10km on SMF 16

11 10403 100Gb, 100GBASE-LR4,10km SMF,QSFP28, LC 16

12 10320 40Gb QSFP + LR4 optical module, LC, 10km SMF 16

No. Part Number Part Description QTY Vendor

1 CBR.OPTO-1-MM-R3 Optical TAP, 1Link MM 850/1300nm LC,2 Monitor Ports LC; splitting ratio 50%/50% 24 Cubro

Extreme

Extreme


